Hastings Park

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME: SAKAMOTO, Kingo.	
HOME ADDRESS: Claxton Cannery, Skeens River, B.	C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 11166 SEX: Male A	GE: 20
OCCUPATION: Fisherman.	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	carried on by yourself or i
EMPLOYER: Clarton Cannery, Skeens River, B.C. MARRIED? No	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: None	
AGE OF CHILDREN: None	THE RESERVE
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title	

•	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None
ST/	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Company house owned by the B.C.
	Packers, Skeens River, B.C. (Claxton Cannery)
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: B.C. Packers, Claxton Cannery,
	Skeena River, B.C.
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Rent free.
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Refer to back page for list of personal property owned.
2	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. None
1	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, O

The second secon

4.		FILE NO,
1	INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:	. Nóne :
5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS O	N PROPERTY IN POSSESSION O
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these deb	ts assigned and if so, to whom)
	None None	
7.	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OT	
	1 \$5.00 War Savings Certifica	te, in owner's possession.
8.	BANK ACCOUNTS: None	
9.	LIFE INSURANCE: None	
7		rough can under the Berterbrief copy of Filtrade states to the beautiful to the in-
	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTSNon	4
11. :	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	None.
, IA	BILITIES:	
7	PERSONAL DEBTS: None	
2. 1	TRADE DEBTS: None	
的现在分词	MARKS: None	
REM	MAN WILLIAM TO THE STATE OF THE	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. Date : apr 2/43 Our File No. 1240 SAKAMOTO, Kingo Full Mamo (Murname in Block Letters) Male - Female Registration No. 11166 1/6/42. Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National Date Evacuated Present Address Married - Single (check) Name of Wife Name of Husband Name of Father Unokichi # 11157 Names of Children under 16 # 11152 J. Spratt Registered with Custodian _ Requested by (Yes or No) additional Information

MEMORANDUM: P110 1240

January 8, 1945.

Re. Kingo SAKAMOTO, #11166

This man did not declare ownership of a fishing vessel.

There is no record of a vessel belonging to this man being impounded or sold.

On the list, supplied by B. C. Packers Ltd., of vessels which had fished at Claxton Cannery, there appears the following:

"C.C.43" owned by E. Sakamoto, Lic.#1186, Naval No. PR.093-R - No balance owing B.C. Packers."

As Kingo Sakamoto declared fishing gear left at Clax ton, it is possible that he is the K. Sakamoto who owned the "C.G.43". As he did not declare ownership, it would appear that he had disposed of the boat before he registered with the Custodian.

Machison

Deta Barristor

CLAINS DEPARTMENT

Pacenting 5/2h, \$19/2

Kingo Sikaworo - Ros. No. 11166.

CREEKORS:

NO CLAIMS ON PILE

To: British Columbia Fackers Limited, P.O. Box 939, Vancouver, B.C.

In consideration of your releasing me from all further liability under any agreements made by me prior to this date apr 3/17 in respect of the following goods:

1 Caker Til 1 Genera

and your payment to me of (the receipt whereof I hereby acknowledge) I hereby release to you absolutely all my right, title and interest in the said goods and agree that I have no further rights in or under any agreement made by me or in or to any monies paid by me thereunder.

Dated this 3rd day of april 1942.

RELEASE OF LIABILITY CONFIRMED:

BRITISH COLUMBIA PACKERS LIMITED

VENORANDUM TO MR. BROWN

April 10, 1942.

Re: Kingo Sakamoto, Reg. No. 11166

The B. C. Packers, Limited, have purchased from Kingo Sakamote, Registration # 11166, one (1) Cohoe Net for \$40.00 and one (1) Gurdy for \$30.00, or a total of \$70.00.

After deducting \$1.00 for insurance, B. C. Packers remitted to us a cheque for \$69.00. This cheque has been endorsed and paid to K. Sakamoto, whose receipt and release have been filed in his registration folder.

I believe the agent to whom this case was assigned should be notified. Web Graywel.

Ba

RPA:BM

1)

The B. C. Security Commission, The Dick Building, 360 Homer Street, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sira:-

Ret Kingo SAKAMOTO--Beg. No. 11166

On receipt of yours of March 6th, we wrote to Mr. McCavour at Claxton Cannery and the other day received a call from him.

lie advised us that he was definitely of the opinion that Mr. Sakamoto's tool hox
which he remembered well and which contained some
valuable tools, had already been shipped to him.
He is going to have another look for the shipping
bills. He feels confident that the tool box is
not still at the Claxton Cannery as he has looked
everywhere for it. He does not believe that anything has been stolen from the Cannery.

We take this opportunity of mentioning that he stated that the other items claimed by this Japanese, are in charge of the Net Boss, but are of no value.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green Protection Department